P.O. Box 40525, Houston, Texas USA 77240-0525
Tel: 713·466·3552 · Fax: 713·896·7386
www.norriseal.com701000M — ©2003, August 2003
INTRODUCTION
C A U T I O N !
The instructions provided herein should
be completely reviewed and understood
prior to installing, operating or repairing

ically 13 positions long (example:
2SM60-SRDA-BG). Refer to Table 1
— Model Designation on page 2
for specific information on the
controller nomenclature.
A nameplate attached to the inside
of the case by the lower door hinge
includes the controller model and
serial numbers as well as other
information pertinent to the con-
troller assembly, such as supply and
output pressures, displacer material
and rating, body size and material,
ANSI class, and pressure and tem-
perature limits.
Always use only Norriseal replace-
ment parts when servicing level con-
trollers. Please refer to the serial and
model numbers when ordering
replacement parts.
Page 1 of 12
OPERATING AND MAINTENANCE MANUAL
Series 1001, 1001A, 1001XL Level Control
CONTENTS
PAGE
INTRODUCTION 1
Scope 1
Description 1
Controller Identification 1
PRINCIPLE OF OPERATION 3
PILOT OPERATION 4
1.0 LEVEL CONTROLLER
INSTALLATION AND
START-UP 5
1.1 LEVEL ADJUSTMENT 6
1.2 LIQUID LEVEL INTERFACE 6
2.0 LEVEL CONTROLLER
MAINTENANCE 7
2.1 LEVEL CONTROLLER
PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE 7
2.2 LEVEL CONTROLLER DISASSEMBLY 7
2.3 LEVEL CONTROLLER REASSEMBLY 7
2.4 PILOT REMOVAL/REPLACEMENT 8
2.5 LEVEL CONTROLLER
CASE MOUNTING CONVERSION 9
2.6 LEVEL CONTROLLER
PILOT ACTION CONVERSION 9
2.7 LEVEL CONTROLLER
BODY DISASSEMBLY 9
2.8 LEVEL CONTROLLER
BODY REASSEMBLY 9
3.0 REPAIR KITS 9
TABLES
Table 1 — Model Designation 2
Table 2 — Wiring Diagrams 10
Table 3 — Trouble Diagnosis 11
A
BS
Quality Evaluations, Inc.
M
anagem
ent System Certi
fic
at
io
n
P.O. Box 40525, Houston, Texas USA 77240-0525
Tel: 713·466·3552 · Fax: 713·896·7386
www.norriseal.com701000M — ©2003, August 2003
OPERATING AND MAINTENANCE MANUAL
Series 1001, 1001A, 1001XL Level Control
Page 2 of 12
1001A 2 SM 60 - S R D A - B G
Series
1001
1001A
1001XL
End Connection Size
1.5 in. 15
2 in. 2
3 in. 3
4 in. 4
6 in. 6
End Connection Style
Screwed MNPT SM
Flanged – Raised Face RF
Flanged – Ring Type Joint RJ
Flanged – Special 4 Bolt SF
Beveled – Slip On BS
Beveled – Butt Weld Sch 40 B4
Beveled – Butt Weld Sch 80 B8
Beveled – Butt Weld Sch 160 B1
Beveled – Butt Weld SCH XXH BX
Grooved GV
Socket Weld SW
Union – Dover DU
Union – Yale YU
Union – Acme AU
Pressure Rating
ANSI      Rating
Code
  150   285 02
  300   740 07
  400   960 09
1000 10
  600 1480 14
1500 15
2000 20
  900 2220 21
2500 25
3000 30
1500 3750 36
4000 40
5000 50
6000 60
2500 6170 60
Material – Body/Shaft/Block
C.S./303/303 –